Division of Corporations	DODDIS Florida Department of State		ыб\зегірга\яттеол	/1.exc
	Division of Corporations Public Access System			
	Electronic Filing Cover Sheet			
Note: Plea number (s	se print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Ty hown below) on the top and bottom of all pages o	ype the fax audit f the document.		
	(((H07000042457 3)))			
	H070000424573ABC\$		×	
Note: DO N	OT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your b page. Doing so will generate another cover sho	prowser from this et.	_	
	n of Corporations ber : (850)205-0383			-
. Account Phone	Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Number : 072450003255 : (305)634-3694 ber : (305)633-9696		·.	
		- <u></u> ,		
	A/FOREIGN LIMITED LIAB			· · ·
L D BR	BIG CITY DISTRIBUTORS, LLC		DIVISI DIVISI	
RECEIVEI 07 FEB 15 PH 4- SECRET-MY 07 3T TALLAHASSEE, FLO	Certificate of Status0Certified Copy1Page Count05Estimated Charge\$155.00	AMIL	CRETARY OF STATE ON OF CORPORATIONS EB 15 AM11: 12	
Electronic Filing N	Aenu Corporate Filing Menu	Help		

,

.

•

·.

HO7OOOO4245+ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION TOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Big City Distributors, LLC

Article I The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Big City Distributors, LLC

Article II

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mailing Address:

1398 Coronado Road Weston, Florida 33327

Street Address:

1398 Coronado Road Weston, Florida 33327

Article III

The company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State or on another effective date as specified. The company's existence shall be perpetual unless the company is dissolved earlier as provided in these articles of organization or in the regulations.

Article IV

The Limited Liability Company shall be managed by the members in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The names and addresses of the members of the company are:

> Address Manager_ 1398 Coronado Road Jeffrey Steiner 07 FEB 15 AM 11: 12 Weston, Florida 33327 **Douglas Barrie** 1398 Coronado Road Weston, Florida 33327 CORPORATIONS 11900 Biscayne Boulevard Florida Entertainment and Sports Group LLC Suite 620 Miami, Florida 33181

> > 140 4 F EMPIRE

DIVIS

Article V

The Limited Liability Company is organized by the following initial member(s), whose name and address is/are as iollows:

<u>Member</u>	Address
Jeffrey Steiner	1398 Coronado Road Weston, Florida 33327
Douglas Barrie	1398 Coronado Road Weston, Florida 33327
Florida Entertainment and Sports Group LLC	11900 Biscaynt Boulevard Suite 620 Miami, Florida 33181

Article VI

Additional members may be admitted by the unanimous written consent of all members under the terms and conditions agreed to by all of the members.

Article VII

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of Big City Distributors, LLC certifies:

the above named limited liability company has at least one member; Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the company only on the unanimous set consent of all the members.

No additional members shall be admitted to the company except by the unanimous written consent of all the members of the company and on such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the company as set forth in the operating agreement of the company.

The company shall be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or Chief Executive Chief Executive Manager, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the company, as set forth in the operating.

(In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of these articles constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

By:	Jeffrey sterred	<u>Ste</u>	<u>uer</u>	07 FE	SECF
	1-2-17-	ß	\sim	85	NETA
	Dougas Barri	Ny Any	$f \in -$	AM	COR!
By:	PIT	U/			PORA
Florida	Entertainment		ts Group, LL	C. Mañage:	<u><u></u></u>
Oronde	Gadsden Pres	ident			S

a start and the second

4.

STATE OF FLORIDA

Ss:

COUNTY OF DADE

SWORN TO AND	SUBSCRIBED before me this 157	day of FEBRUARY, 2007
My Commission Expires:	CATHLEEN HELLER Notary Public - State of Floride My Commission Explices Aug 9, 2009	<u></u>
	Commission # DD460096 Bonded By National Notary Assn.	Notary Public

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE POLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATED A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company:

Big City Distributors, LLC

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Jeffrey Steiner 1398 Coronado Road Weston, Florida 33327

Having been named registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my dutles, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



12:22

P.04/05

2.

SO'A THILL I FLORING

COUNTY OF DADE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, this 15 the day of January, 2007, personally appeared, Jeffrey Steiner, to me well known to be the persons who executed the above and foregoing Articles of Organization of Big City Distributors, LLC, and who state that they executed the same for the purposes therein expressed.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this ______ day of February, 2007 My Commission Expires:

14 hleen By: Notary Public



and a second and a s I a second and as

and a second In the second second

Ss:

HEB-12-2001 12:22 ENDINE

DIVIS

OF STATE RPORATIONS

07 FEB 15 AM II: 12